

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28011/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in WP No. 2201/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MADHUSUDAN JANARDHAN SETH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA HNG.& AREA DEV.AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 prays
for a short adjournment to seek instructions.

As prayed, list next week.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master